
Update September 8,2022 
 

Environmental Health and Safety Office Number/Dispatch (413) 545-2682 

On-duty Fire Safety Officer (F-1) (413) 658-7512 

 
Name Position Phone(s) E-mail 

 Jeffrey Hescock Executive Director (413) 545-2682 jhescock@ehs.umass.edu  

 Associate Director   

 CAMPUS SAFETY & FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES 

Maryanne Steele Assistant Director for Campus Safety 
and Fire Prevention 

(413) 545-2367 
♪(413) 658-7485 

 
msteele@ehs.umass.edu 

Robert Wallace Occupational Health & Safety Manager (413) 545-7299 
♪(413) 313-3608 

 
rcwallace@umass.edu 

Sondra Slesinski Occupational Health & Safety Manager (413) 545-4192 
♪(413) 835-1255 

 
sslesins@ehs.umass.edu 

David Roberts Campus Fire Marshal (413) 545-5120 
♪(413) 658-7443 

 
djroberts@umass.edu 

Edwin McGlew Fire Safety Services Technician (413) 545-5134  
emcglew@ehs.umass.edu 

Calvin Smith Fire Safety Services Technician (413) 545-7913  
caljsmith@ehs.umass.edu 

Allison Sheldon Fire Safety Services Technician   
arsheldon@umass.edu 

    

  
 

    

 ENVIRONMENTAL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Theresa Wolejko Assistant Director, for Environmental & 
Hazardous Materials Mgmt. Services 

(413) 577-3632 
♪(413) 658-4649 

 
twolejko@ehs.umass.edu 

Gary Ritter EH&S Manager for Central Heating and 
Physical Plant 

(413) 545-5119 

♪(413) 537-5240 
 

gritter@ehs.umass.edu 

Michael Grover EH&S Site Assessment Services 
Manager 

(413) 545-6043 
♪(413) 345-0036 

 
grover@ehs.umass.edu 

Douglas Montminy Environmental Site Assessment Officer (413) 
♪(413) 362-9874 

 
dmontminy@ehs.umass.edu 

Robert Larose Environmental Site Assessment 
Technician 

(413) 545-4585 
♪(413) 320-2896 

 
rlarose@ehs.umass.edu 

Steven Shaw Hazardous Materials Management 
Services Manager 

(413) 545-5122 
♪ (413) 687-3001 

 
sgshaw@ehs.umass.edu. 

Shaina Kosloski Environmental Compliance Services 
Technician 

(413) 545-5125  
skoslosk@ehs.umass.edu 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

Alyssa Rusiecki Assistant Director for 
Environmental Health 

(413) 545-5110 
♪ (508) 479-5861 

 
arusiecki@ehs.umass.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Update September 8,2022 
 

Name Position Phone(s) E-mail 
 

ACADEMIC SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

Kristi Ohr Associate Director for Academic Safety 
and Environmental Health 

(413) 545-5117 

♪(413) 800-4408 
 

kohr@ehs.umass.edu 

Judy LaDuc Biological Safety Services Manager (413) 545-7293 
♪(413) 687-5476 

 
jladuc@ehs.umass.edu 

Mary Hagen Associate Biological Safety Officer (413) 545-9846 
♪ 

 
mjhagen@umass.edu 

Haneef Sahabdeen Radiation Safety Services Officer (413) 545-5131  
hms@ehs.umass.edu 

Vacant Chemical Safety Services Manager   

Sherry Liu Laboratory Safety 
and Industrial Hygiene Officer 

(413) 545-5805 
♪ (413) 207-2917 

 
xingmeiliu@ehs.umass.edu 

Jonathan Tirsch Laboratory Safety 
and Industrial Hygiene Officer 

(413) 545-5112  
jtirsch@umass.edu 

Zoe Nordquist Laboratory Safety 
and Industrial Hygiene Specialist 

(413) 545-5118  
znordquist@umass.edu 

Vacant Hazardous Materials Tracking Manager (413) 577-3631  

Leo Campbell Technical Assistant II (413) 577-3633  
leo@ehs.umass.edu 

John Lorenz Chemical Inventory Management 
Technician 

(413) 577-3633 
johnglorenz@umass.edu 

 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND BUSINESS CONTINUITY PLANNING 

Kate Dorrity Assistant Director for Emergency 
Management and Business Continuity 

(413) 545-5124 

♪ (413) 800-6200 
 

kdorrity@umass.edu 

J. Dominic Singh EMS Coordinator (413) 545-5116  
jdsingh@ehs.umass.edu 

    

 OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

Michele Blajda Office Manager (413) 545-5127  
blajda@ehs.umass.edu 

Samantha Bachand Clerk III (413) 545-2682  
sbachand@ehs.umass.edu 

  (413) 545-5115  

♪ denotes University cell phone number 

 


